
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008931 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul  5 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4868
HWY :SR 008
TITLE :SR 8

WINSLOW DR SW TO VIC US 101
SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
16C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/03/2016
09:59

DOT_RGGB01

(HSIP-0008(019))

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909579

2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

651100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, IN DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE
15701 SE 135TH AVE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD
97015-8908
CLACKAMAS   OR  970151070 FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -85.83 % -50.00 % 25.00 %

5,668.92 -34,331.08 20,000.00 -20,000.00 50,000.00 10,000.0040,000.00

170.2200
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH -57.45 % 300.0000 -25.00 % 500.0000 25.00 %

340.44 -459.56 600.00 -200.00 1,000.00 200.00
400.0000
800.00

SURFACING

53.9300
3 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

105.0000 TON 19.84 % 65.0000 44.44 % 100.0000 122.22 %

5,662.65 937.65 6,825.00 2,100.00 10,500.00 5,775.00
45.0000
4,725.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
4 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.003,000.00

TRAFFIC

27.4000
5 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST 

387.0000 L.F. 5.38 % 29.5000 13.46 % 32.0000 23.08 %

10,603.80 541.80 11,416.50 1,354.50 12,384.00 2,322.00
26.0000

10,062.00

29.6100
6 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

2588.0000 L.F. -1.30 % 34.5000 15.00 % 36.0000 20.00 %

76,630.68 -1,009.32 89,286.00 11,646.00 93,168.00 15,528.00
30.0000

77,640.00

23.7000
7 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

14587.0000 L.F. 3.04 % 21.0000 -8.70 % 24.0000 4.35 %

345,711.90 10,210.90 306,327.00 -29,174.00 350,088.00 14,587.00
23.0000

335,501.00

2,333.5800
8 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

9.0000 EACH -22.21 % 2,525.0000 -15.83 % 3,000.0000 0.00 %

21,002.22 -5,997.78 22,725.00 -4,275.00 27,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000
27,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008931 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul  5 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4868
HWY :SR 008
TITLE :SR 8

WINSLOW DR SW TO VIC US 101
SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
16C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/03/2016
09:59

DOT_RGGB01

(HSIP-0008(019))

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SUMNER   WA  983909579

2008 EAST VALLEY HIGHWAY
PETERSEN BROTHERS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

651100CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COLUMBIA RIVER CONTRACTORS, IN DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE
15701 SE 135TH AVE 20905 NE SANDY BLVD
97015-8908
CLACKAMAS   OR  970151070 FAIRVIEW   OR  970247785
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100426 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 221850

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

715.7200
9 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

13.0000 EACH -20.48 % 775.0000 -13.89 % 1,500.0000 66.67 %

9,304.36 -2,395.64 10,075.00 -1,625.00 19,500.00 7,800.00
900.0000
11,700.00

19,162.5000
10 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

0.3600 MI. -4.19 % 18,250.0000 -8.75 % 21,000.0000 5.00 %

6,898.50 -301.50 6,570.00 -630.00 7,560.00 360.00
20,000.0000

7,200.00
11 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -33.56 % 10.56 % -52.89 %

55,342.55 -27,957.45 92,100.00 8,800.00 39,241.00 -44,059.0083,300.00

OTHER ITEMS
12 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
13 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
14 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
15 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -49.11 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

508.92 -491.08 500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$540,677.94 -10.18% $569,427.50 -5.40% $614,444.00 2.08%$601,931.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$614,444.00$540,677.94 $569,427.50BASE TOTAL -10.18% -5.40% 2.08%$601,931.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008931 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul  5 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4868
HWY :SR 008
TITLE :SR 8

WINSLOW DR SW TO VIC US 101
SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
16C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/03/2016
09:59

DOT_RGGB01

(HSIP-0008(019))

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347
SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
10780 SW CLUTTER RD
CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

188245CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 89.44 % -100.00 %

75,776.00 35,776.00 0.0040,000.00

250.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH -37.50 % -100.00 %

500.00 -300.00 0.00
400.0000
800.00

SURFACING

175.0000
3 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

105.0000 TON 288.89 % -100.00 %

18,375.00 13,650.00 0.00
45.0000
4,725.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
4 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,000.00 0.003,000.00

TRAFFIC

33.0000
5 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 9 FT. LONG POST 

387.0000 L.F. 26.92 % -100.00 %

12,771.00 2,709.00 0.00
26.0000

10,062.00

38.0000
6 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

2588.0000 L.F. 26.67 % -100.00 %

98,344.00 20,704.00 0.00
30.0000

77,640.00

29.0000
7 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

14587.0000 L.F. 26.09 % -100.00 %

423,023.00 87,522.00 0.00
23.0000

335,501.00

3,000.0000
8 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

9.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

27,000.00 0.00 0.00
3,000.0000
27,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C510 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 29 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008931 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul  5 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4868
HWY :SR 008
TITLE :SR 8

WINSLOW DR SW TO VIC US 101
SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
16C510

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :THURSTON

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/03/2016
09:59

DOT_RGGB01

(HSIP-0008(019))

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WILSONVILLE   OR  970700347
SHERWOOD OR 97140-9563
10780 SW CLUTTER RD
CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

188245CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

875.0000
9 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

13.0000 EACH -2.78 % -100.00 %

11,375.00 -325.00 0.00
900.0000
11,700.00

20,000.0000
10 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

0.3600 MI. 0.00 % -100.00 %

7,200.00 0.00 0.00
20,000.0000

7,200.00
11 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 2.04 % -100.00 %

85,000.00 1,700.00 0.0083,300.00

OTHER ITEMS
12 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
13 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
14 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
15 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 0.00 0.001,000.00

$763,367.00 26.82% $0.00$601,931.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$763,367.00BASE TOTAL 26.82%$601,931.00


